
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

12 

01 

144 

46 

21 

50 

16 

22 

41 

54 

75 

67 

117 

5 

58 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

1 

7 

3 

2 

8 

3 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Rhett Barkau 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Mark Kirby 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Philip Smith 

Scott Sanda 

Steve Leidholdt 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Matt Gordon 

Brian Himes 

Member_ID 

113617 

515020 

468072 

266025_1 

337932 

62167 

403182 

388289 

149585 

290992_1 

215450_1 

499128 

481515 

351723 

96826 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Freeport Il 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

New Albany OH 

Western Springs IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Lexington KY 

Slidell LA 

Region 

SanD 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

OVR 

CHI 

STL 

STL 

CKY 

Delt 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge challenger 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

67 Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 

59.218 

1:03.122 

1:03.149 

1:03.258 

1:03.739 

1:03.878 

1:04.814 

1:05.411 

1:07.227 

1:08.494 

1:09.098 

1:10.602 

1:11.609 

1:12.892 

1:13.533 

Best Speed 

100.307 

94.103 

94.063 

93.901 

93.193 

92.990 

91.647 

90.810 

88.357 

86.723 

85.965 

84.134 

82.950 

81.490 

80.780 

In Lap 

7 

10 

4 

4 

3 

16 

12 

6 

6 

4 

15 

4 

6 

10 

3 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:58:47 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:34:03 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 10:30 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

No. 

12 

21 

01 

46 

144 

50 

16 

41 

22 

54 

67 

58 

5 

117 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

7 

3 

DNF 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Mark Kirby 

Rhett Barkau 

Mark Boden 

Tim Kezman 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Michael Pettiford 

Stephen Wiles 

Philip Smith 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Matt Gordon 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Scott Sanda 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Freeport Il 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Franksville WI 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Louisville CO 

Kansas City MO 

New Albany OH 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Lexington KY 

Florissant MO 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

SanD 

KCR 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

CHI 

Colo 

KCR 

OVR 

STL 

Delt 

CKY 

STL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

113617 

337932 

515020 

266025_1 

468072 

62167 

403182 

149585 

388289 

290992_1 

499128 

96826 

351723 

481515 

215450_1 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge Viper 

Dodge challenger 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Impala 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Best Tm 

57.922 

1:02.728 

1:02.804 

1:02.998 

1:02.936 

1:03.295 

1:05.137 

1:06.859 

1:07.298 

1:09.446 

1:10.682 

1:11.151 

1:11.823 

1:11.702 

1:07.879 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

4 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

barkaucars.com 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet/Forgeline 

MacuTab 

Hoosier tires 

STLcom.com 

CH4 Resources 

"sqlatspeed.com 

Castlereagh team racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.922) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 

New Track Record (1:02.728) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:15 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:20 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 4:16:49 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.001 

Avg. Speed 

74.203 

Best Lap Tm 

57.922 

Best Speed 

102.552 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:18 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 15:15 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

12 

144 

01 

21 

46 

50 

16 

22 

41 

75 

54 

63 

67 

58 

117 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

7 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

8 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Rhett Barkau 

Mark Kirby 

Mark Boden 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Scott Sanda 

Philip Smith 

Bill Collins 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Matt Gordon 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

515020 

337932 

266025_1 

62167 

403182 

388289 

149585 

215450_1 

290992_1 

483548 

499128 

96826 

481515 

351723 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Freeport Il 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

Western Springs IL 

New Albany OH 

Saint Paul MN 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Florissant MO 

Lexington KY 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

BVR 

KCR 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

CHI 

OVR 

LOL 

STL 

Delt 

STL 

CKY 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Dodge challenger 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Overall BestTm 

57.922 

1:02.047 

1:02.276 

1:02.728 

1:02.998 

1:03.295 

1:03.540 

1:05.411 

1:06.859 

1:07.879 

1:08.494 

1:09.231 

1:10.602 

1:11.151 

1:11.609 

1:11.823 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 9:23:36 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

144 

21 

50 

46 

16 

22 

41 

54 

01 

63 

67 

58 

117 

75 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

6 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Kirby 

Tom Patton 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Philip Smith 

Rhett Barkau 

Bill Collins 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Gordon 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

New Albany OH 

Freeport Il 

Saint Paul MN 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Florissant MO 

Western Springs IL 

Lexington KY 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

OVR 

BVR 

LOL 

STL 

Delt 

STL 

CHI 

CKY 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

337932 

62167 

266025_1 

403182 

388289 

149585 

290992_1 

515020 

483548 

499128 

96826 

481515 

215450_1 

351723 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge challenger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Impala 

Best Tm 

58.599 

1:02.752 

1:02.469 

1:03.285 

1:03.209 

1:04.902 

1:06.361 

1:05.729 

1:09.094 

1:02.938 

1:09.376 

1:11.765 

1:12.065 

1:12.699 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

29 

29 

28 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

MacuTab 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet/Forgeline 

Hoosier tires 

barkaucars.com 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

STLcom.com 

CH4 Resources 

Castlereagh team racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

"sqlatspeed.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:02.469) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 4:11:02 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.244 

Avg. Speed 

94.001 

Best Lap Tm 

58.599 

Best Speed 

101.367 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:56:26 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 15:55 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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